
  2014 Cross Country  
     October 21 Elm Bank Reserva�on Results  

      High School 

Dual Meet Results 

Salem  18  KIPP Lynn 37 

Salem  16  Foxboro  45 

MATCH 48  Boston Collegiate 15 

MATCH 49  Prospect Hill 15 

MATCH wins by forfeit over Phoenix 

South Shore 43  Pioneer I 19 

South Shore wins by forfeit over Pioneer II 

Foxboro wins by forfeit over Phoenix 

Pioneer I wins by forfeit over Pioneer II 

Boston Collegiate 24  Pioneer I 31 

PHA 21  South Shore 40 

 

 

Meets will be scored as follows: 1 point will be awarded for each place finished (i.e., 1
st
 place = 1 point, 2

nd
 place = 2 points, 3

rd
 place = 3 points, 

etc.) and the team with the lowest point total wins.  A team must have a minimum of five par�cipants to qualify for team scoring.   

Team W  L T 

Boston Collegiate 6 0 0 

Pioneer I 6 1 0 

Prospect Hill 5 1 0 

Salem Academy 5 2 0 

KIPP Lynn 4 3 0 

Foxboro 3 4 0 

South Shore 1 6 0 

MATCH 1 6 0 

Pioneer II 0 6 0 

Phoenix 0 6 0 

Next meet Thursday October 

23 at Lynn Woods  
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           HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                          
                                                                                                       

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                                                                     ³         
 ³  ³         
 ³ ³        
 ³ ³        
 ³ ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

                                      Elm Bank Res.Results                                              

                                       INDIVIDUAL RESULTS                                              
      FIN   NAME                           TEAM       RESULTS   PTS        FIN   NAME                           TEAM       RESULTS   PTS          

         1.  Declan Harrington        BCCS-HS  205    14:08.5     1          52.  Rones Lubin              PHA-HS   255    19:22.6     -          

         2.  Nofal Ouardaoui          PCCS-HS  231    14:24.8     2          53.  Gio Marquez              MATCH    344    19:23.5    43          

         3.  Jake MacKinnon           BCCS-HS  208    14:29.7     3          54.  Val Trabucco             BCCS-HS  214    19:34.7     -          

         4.  Van Harting              SSCS-HS  329    14:45.2     4          55.  Roy Galang               SA-HS    302    19:40.6     -          

         5.  Andrew Lussier           SA-HS    304    14:58.6     5          56.  Kelvin Bencosme          SA-HS    298    19:41.8     -          

         6.  Denis Harrington         BCCS-HS  206    15:00.2     6          57.  Carlos Amparo            SA-HS    294    19:50.6     -          

         7.  Anthony Vega             PCCS-HS  239    15:02.5     7          58.  Josh Bent                SA-HS    299    19:51.0     -          

         8.  Matt Greenlaw            PCCS-HS  222    15:06.2     8          59.  Dominic Ferragamo        KIPP-LYN 277    19:58.9     P          

         9.  Alex Quintin             SA-HS    309    15:12.4     9          60.  Tiffany Powers           PCCS-HS  233    20:00.2     -          

        10.  Lyndberg Simelis         PHA-HS   266    15:25.7    10          61.  Nikky Aniagu             SSCS-HS  326    20:10.5    45          

        11.  David Daoud              SA-HS    301    15:28.9    11          62.  Duy Nguyen               PCCS-HS  229    20:11.4     -          

        12.  Michael McCarthy         BCCS-HS  210    15:30.9    12          63.  Christina Vasquez        PCCS-HS  238    20:12.6     -          

        13.  William Lewis            SA-HS    303    15:34.8    13          64.  Luke Trujillo-PCI        PCCS-HS  237    20:17.2     -          

        14.  Kristofor Sylvia         KIPP-LYN 289    15:39.7    14          65.  Othman Khoshafa          PCCS-HS  225    20:21.2     -          

        15.  Nicholas Gross           KIPP-LYN 279    15:48.2    15          66.  Nick Kennedy             SSCS-HS  330    20:30.5    46          

        16.  Gabriel Olivera          PCCS-HS  230    15:50.7    16          67.  Lauren Walsh             SSCS-HS  334    20:37.1    47          

        17.  Alex Medeiros            PHA-HS   257    16:04.1    17          68.  Kayla McLaughlin         PCSS2HS  357    20:40.6     -          

        18.  Thomas Roerden           FOX-HS   323    16:25.4    18          69.  Julia Kirby              PCSS2HS  355    20:43.2     -          

        19.  Jacob Roman              KIPP-LYN 286    16:26.6    19          70.  James O'Malley           FOX-HS   321    20:44.3     P          

        20.  Robert Kaminski-HS       SA-HS    314    16:29.2    20          71.  Kerri Doherty            BCCS-HS  204    20:46.2     -          

        21.  Alex Bernadin            KIPP-LYN 273    16:30.6    21          72.  Alex Pasuquale           SA-HS    307    20:51.4     -          

        22.  Andrew Talbot            BCCS-HS  212    16:42.9    22          73.  Beyza Erdem              PCCS-HS  220    20:53.8     -          

        23.  Isabel Koran             FOX-HS   319    16:46.8    23          74.  Daniel Trocher           SSCS-HS  331    20:55.3     P          

        24.  Elcharis Kamuanga        PCCS-HS  224    16:48.9    24          75.  Kaleesha Joseph          PHA-HS   253    20:56.3     -          

        25.  Anaidys Uribe            KIPP-LYN 290    17:10.6    25          76.  Ashley Cadet             PHA-HS   249    21:01.6     -          

        26.  D'Andre Bigot            PHA-HS   246    17:14.8    26          77.  Evan Aroko               SA-HS    296    21:13.4     -          

        27.  Sam Beckman              PHA-HS   245    17:18.9    27          78.  Ann Gross                KIPP-LYN 278    21:15.4     -          

        28.  Quentin Lee              PCCS-HS  227    17:22.2     P          79.  Josh Waldman             SA-HS    312    21:29.4     -          

        29.  Neil Feeney              SSCS-HS  327    17:22.7    29          80.  Haley Soares             PHA-HS   267    21:36.1     -          

        30.  Van Baillard             PHA-HS   244    17:27.9    30          81.  Jonathan Hurley          PCCS-HS  223    21:38.0     -          

        31.  Bruno Zortarelli         PHA-HS   270    17:29.0     P          82.  Julia Casper             BCCS-HS  203    22:17.8     -          

        32.  Jake Weisenberger-SA     SA-HS    313    17:35.5     P          83.  Jonathan Samuel          PCCS-HS  235    22:26.6     -          

        33.  Jose Valera              KIPP-LYN 291    17:37.7     P          84.  Lucas Chbani             MATCH    339    23:06.1    50          

        34.  Ava Mahoney              SA-HS    305    17:43.6     P          85.  George Arustamyan        SA-HS    297    23:19.5     -          

        35.  Fologbade Adetoye        MATCH    337    17:45.9    35          86.  Meng Say                 KIPP-LYN 287    23:38.4     -          

        36.  JC Reinoso               SA-HS    311    17:46.4     -          87.  Aamariana Young          CCSC     378    23:52.6     -          

        37.  Emerson Vaquerano        PHA-HS   268    17:51.9     P          88.  Hannah Buckley           BCCS-HS  202    23:57.1     -          

        38.  Issac Lacombe            PCCS-HS  226    17:55.5     P          89.  Karen Ruiz               PHA-HS   264    24:05.1     -          

        39.  Catie O'Connor           BCCS-HS  211    18:06.4     P          90.  Norah Kisakye            PCSS2HS  356    24:13.5     -          

        40.  Casey Mackinnon          BCCS-HS  209    18:12.2     P          91.  Jasmine Williams         MATCH    349    24:25.6    51          

        41.  Nathan Scott             PCCS-HS  236    18:13.5     -          92.  Jocelyn Chan             PCSS2HS  353    24:30.0     -          

        42.  Deep Patel               PCCS-HS  232    18:25.0     -          93.  Thomas Tinlin            BCCS-HS  213    24:31.8     -          

        43.  Alan Hu-HS               FOX-HS   316    18:28.0    40          94.  Ryan Hosea               BCCS-HS  207    24:33.4     -          

        44.  Abel Barugu              PCCS-HS  217    18:30.3     -          95.  Gio Amado                MATCH    338    24:37.4    52          

        45.  James Roberts            FOX-HS   322    18:35.0    41          96.  Maeberly Daniel          PCCS-HS  218    25:23.8     -          

        46.  Saatvik Garhwal          FOX-HS   315    18:36.7    42          97.  Ema Mehuljic             PCCS-HS  228    25:27.3     -          

        47.  Christian Rosario        PCCS-HS  234    18:44.5     -          98.  Shaina Gedeon            PCCS-HS  221    25:37.0     -          

        48.  Farnham Mon              PCCS-HS  243    18:47.6     -          99.  Kara Walsh               PCCS-HS  241    25:41.2     -          

        49.  J.J. Reinoso             SA-HS    310    18:59.9     -                                                                               

        50.  Andrew Mesrobian         SA-HS    306    19:02.1     -                                                                               

        51.  Andre Dias               PCCS-HS  219    19:21.1     -                                                                               
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      
                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Boston Collegiate -HS                24     2. Pioneer -I- HS                       31 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Declan Harrington (11)    Boston Collegiate -HS                      14:08.5      1            
    2.  Nofal Ouardaoui (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             14:24.8      2            
    3.  Jake MacKinnon (12)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      14:29.7      3            
    4.  Denis Harrington (9 )     Boston Collegiate -HS                      15:00.2      4            
    5.  Anthony Vega (11)         Pioneer -I- HS                             15:02.5      5            
    6.  Matt Greenlaw (12)        Pioneer -I- HS                             15:06.2      6            
    7.  Michael McCarthy (08)     Boston Collegiate -HS                      15:30.9      7            
    8.  Gabriel Olivera (10)      Pioneer -I- HS                             15:50.7      8            
    9.  Andrew Talbot (12)        Boston Collegiate -HS                      16:42.9      9            
   10.  Elcharis Kamuanga (8 )    Pioneer -I- HS                             16:48.9     10            
   11.  Quentin Lee (12)          Pioneer -I- HS                             17:22.2      P            
   12.  Issac Lacombe (9 )        Pioneer -I- HS                             17:55.5      P            
   13.  Catie O'Connor (10)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      18:06.4      P            
   14.  Casey Mackinnon (08)      Boston Collegiate -HS                      18:12.2      P            
   15.  Nathan Scott (9 )         Pioneer -I- HS                             18:13.5      -            
   16.  Deep Patel (10)           Pioneer -I- HS                             18:25.0      -            
   17.  Abel Barugu (10)          Pioneer -I- HS                             18:30.3      -            
   18.  Christian Rosario (11)    Pioneer -I- HS                             18:44.5      -            
   19.  Farnham Mon               Pioneer -I- HS                             18:47.6      -            
   20.  Andre Dias (9 )           Pioneer -I- HS                             19:21.1      -            
   21.  Val Trabucco (10)         Boston Collegiate -HS                      19:34.7      -            
   22.  Tiffany Powers (9 )       Pioneer -I- HS                             20:00.2      -            
   23.  Duy Nguyen (10)           Pioneer -I- HS                             20:11.4      -            
   24.  Christina Vasquez (11)    Pioneer -I- HS                             20:12.6      -            
   25.  Luke Trujillo-PCI (10)    Pioneer -I- HS                             20:17.2      -            
   26.  Othman Khoshafa (10)      Pioneer -I- HS                             20:21.2      -            
   27.  Kerri Doherty (10)        Boston Collegiate -HS                      20:46.2      -            
   28.  Beyza Erdem (9 )          Pioneer -I- HS                             20:53.8      -            
   29.  Jonathan Hurley (12)      Pioneer -I- HS                             21:38.0      -            
   30.  Julia Casper (09)         Boston Collegiate -HS                      22:17.8      -            
   31.  Jonathan Samuel (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             22:26.6      -            
   32.  Hannah Buckley (11)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      23:57.1      -            
   33.  Thomas Tinlin (9 )        Boston Collegiate -HS                      24:31.8      -            
   34.  Ryan Hosea (9 )           Boston Collegiate -HS                      24:33.4      -            
   35.  Maeberly Daniel (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             25:23.8      -            
   36.  Ema Mehuljic (11)         Pioneer -I- HS                             25:27.3      -            
   37.  Shaina Gedeon (10)        Pioneer -I- HS                             25:37.0      -            
   38.  Kara Walsh (11)           Pioneer -I- HS                             25:41.2      -            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Boston Collegiate -HS                    Declan Harrington (11)    1      14:08      1        
                                                  Jake MacKinnon (12)       3      14:29      3        
                                                  Denis Harrington (9 )     4      15:00      4        
                                                  Michael McCarthy (08)     7      15:30      7        
                                                  Andrew Talbot (12)        9      16:42      9        
                                                  Catie O'Connor (10)      13      18:06               
                                                  Casey Mackinnon (08)     14      18:12               

         Boston Collegiate -HS                    ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:15:49     24        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     2.  Pioneer -I- HS                           Nofal Ouardaoui (11)      2      14:24      2        
                                                  Anthony Vega (11)         5      15:02      5        
                                                  Matt Greenlaw (12)        6      15:06      6        
                                                  Gabriel Olivera (10)      8      15:50      8        
                                                  Elcharis Kamuanga (8 )   10      16:48     10        
                                                  Quentin Lee (12)         11      17:22               
                                                  Issac Lacombe (9 )       12      17:55               

         Pioneer -I- HS                           ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:17:10     31        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Boston Collegiate -HS                15     2. MATCH                                48 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Declan Harrington (11)    Boston Collegiate -HS                      14:08.5      1            
    2.  Jake MacKinnon (12)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      14:29.7      2            
    3.  Denis Harrington (9 )     Boston Collegiate -HS                      15:00.2      3            
    4.  Michael McCarthy (08)     Boston Collegiate -HS                      15:30.9      4            
    5.  Andrew Talbot (12)        Boston Collegiate -HS                      16:42.9      5            
    6.  Fologbade Adetoye (HS)    MATCH                                      17:45.9      6            
    7.  Catie O'Connor (10)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      18:06.4      P            
    8.  Casey Mackinnon (08)      Boston Collegiate -HS                      18:12.2      P            
    9.  Gio Marquez (HS)          MATCH                                      19:23.5      9            
   10.  Val Trabucco (10)         Boston Collegiate -HS                      19:34.7      -            
   11.  Kerri Doherty (10)        Boston Collegiate -HS                      20:46.2      -            
   12.  Julia Casper (09)         Boston Collegiate -HS                      22:17.8      -            
   13.  Lucas Chbani (HS)         MATCH                                      23:06.1     10            
   14.  Hannah Buckley (11)       Boston Collegiate -HS                      23:57.1      -            
   15.  Jasmine Williams (HS)     MATCH                                      24:25.6     11            
   16.  Thomas Tinlin (9 )        Boston Collegiate -HS                      24:31.8      -            
   17.  Ryan Hosea (9 )           Boston Collegiate -HS                      24:33.4      -            
   18.  Gio Amado (HS)            MATCH                                      24:37.4     12            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Boston Collegiate -HS                    Declan Harrington (11)    1      14:08      1        
                                                  Jake MacKinnon (12)       2      14:29      2        
                                                  Denis Harrington (9 )     3      15:00      3        
                                                  Michael McCarthy (08)     4      15:30      4        
                                                  Andrew Talbot (12)        5      16:42      5        
                                                  Catie O'Connor (10)       7      18:06               
                                                  Casey Mackinnon (08)      8      18:12               

         Boston Collegiate -HS                    ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:15:49     15        
                                                                                                       
     2.  MATCH                                    Fologbade Adetoye (HS)    6      17:45      6        
                                                  Gio Marquez (HS)          9      19:23      9        
                                                  Lucas Chbani (HS)        13      23:06     10        
                                                  Jasmine Williams (HS)    15      24:25     11        
                                                  Gio Amado (HS)           18      24:37     12        

         MATCH                                    ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:49:16     48        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Prospect Hill - HS                   15     2. MATCH                                49 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Lyndberg Simelis (10)     Prospect Hill - HS                         15:25.7      1            
    2.  Alex Medeiros (10)        Prospect Hill - HS                         16:04.1      2            
    3.  D'Andre Bigot (10)        Prospect Hill - HS                         17:14.8      3            
    4.  Sam Beckman (8 )          Prospect Hill - HS                         17:18.9      4            
    5.  Van Baillard (10)         Prospect Hill - HS                         17:27.9      5            
    6.  Bruno Zortarelli (11)     Prospect Hill - HS                         17:29.0      P            
    7.  Fologbade Adetoye (HS)    MATCH                                      17:45.9      7            
    8.  Emerson Vaquerano (10)    Prospect Hill - HS                         17:51.9      P            
    9.  Rones Lubin (10)          Prospect Hill - HS                         19:22.6      -            
   10.  Gio Marquez (HS)          MATCH                                      19:23.5      9            
   11.  Kaleesha Joseph (8 )      Prospect Hill - HS                         20:56.3      -            
   12.  Ashley Cadet (8 )         Prospect Hill - HS                         21:01.6      -            
   13.  Haley Soares (9 )         Prospect Hill - HS                         21:36.1      -            
   14.  Lucas Chbani (HS)         MATCH                                      23:06.1     10            
   15.  Karen Ruiz (9 )           Prospect Hill - HS                         24:05.1      -            
   16.  Jasmine Williams (HS)     MATCH                                      24:25.6     11            
   17.  Gio Amado (HS)            MATCH                                      24:37.4     12            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Prospect Hill - HS                       Lyndberg Simelis (10)     1      15:25      1        
                                                  Alex Medeiros (10)        2      16:04      2        
                                                  D'Andre Bigot (10)        3      17:14      3        
                                                  Sam Beckman (8 )          4      17:18      4        
                                                  Van Baillard (10)         5      17:27      5        
                                                  Bruno Zortarelli (11)     6      17:29               
                                                  Emerson Vaquerano (10)    8      17:51               

         Prospect Hill - HS                       ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:23:28     15        
                                                                                                       
     2.  MATCH                                    Fologbade Adetoye (HS)    7      17:45      7        
                                                  Gio Marquez (HS)         10      19:23      9        
                                                  Lucas Chbani (HS)        14      23:06     10        
                                                  Jasmine Williams (HS)    16      24:25     11        
                                                  Gio Amado (HS)           17      24:37     12        

         MATCH                                    ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:49:16     49        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Prospect Hill - HS                   21     2. South Shore - HS                     40 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Van Harting (11)          South Shore - HS                           14:45.2      1            
    2.  Lyndberg Simelis (10)     Prospect Hill - HS                         15:25.7      2            
    3.  Alex Medeiros (10)        Prospect Hill - HS                         16:04.1      3            
    4.  D'Andre Bigot (10)        Prospect Hill - HS                         17:14.8      4            
    5.  Sam Beckman (8 )          Prospect Hill - HS                         17:18.9      5            
    6.  Neil Feeney (12)          South Shore - HS                           17:22.7      6            
    7.  Van Baillard (10)         Prospect Hill - HS                         17:27.9      7            
    8.  Bruno Zortarelli (11)     Prospect Hill - HS                         17:29.0      P            
    9.  Emerson Vaquerano (10)    Prospect Hill - HS                         17:51.9      P            
   10.  Rones Lubin (10)          Prospect Hill - HS                         19:22.6      -            
   11.  Nikky Aniagu (9 )         South Shore - HS                           20:10.5     10            
   12.  Nick Kennedy (10)         South Shore - HS                           20:30.5     11            
   13.  Lauren Walsh (11)         South Shore - HS                           20:37.1     12            
   14.  Daniel Trocher (9 )       South Shore - HS                           20:55.3      P            
   15.  Kaleesha Joseph (8 )      Prospect Hill - HS                         20:56.3      -            
   16.  Ashley Cadet (8 )         Prospect Hill - HS                         21:01.6      -            
   17.  Haley Soares (9 )         Prospect Hill - HS                         21:36.1      -            
   18.  Karen Ruiz (9 )           Prospect Hill - HS                         24:05.1      -            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Prospect Hill - HS                       Lyndberg Simelis (10)     2      15:25      2        
                                                  Alex Medeiros (10)        3      16:04      3        
                                                  D'Andre Bigot (10)        4      17:14      4        
                                                  Sam Beckman (8 )          5      17:18      5        
                                                  Van Baillard (10)         7      17:27      7        
                                                  Bruno Zortarelli (11)     8      17:29               
                                                  Emerson Vaquerano (10)    9      17:51               

         Prospect Hill - HS                       ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:23:28     21        
                                                                                                       
     2.  South Shore - HS                         Van Harting (11)          1      14:45      1        
                                                  Neil Feeney (12)          6      17:22      6        
                                                  Nikky Aniagu (9 )        11      20:10     10        
                                                  Nick Kennedy (10)        12      20:30     11        
                                                  Lauren Walsh (11)        13      20:37     12        
                                                  Daniel Trocher (9 )      14      20:55               

         South Shore - HS                         ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:33:24     40        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Salem Academy - HS                   16     2. FXBRO-HS                             45 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Andrew Lussier (12)       Salem Academy - HS                         14:58.6      1            
    2.  Alex Quintin (10)         Salem Academy - HS                         15:12.4      2            
    3.  David Daoud (10)          Salem Academy - HS                         15:28.9      3            
    4.  William Lewis (12)        Salem Academy - HS                         15:34.8      4            
    5.  Thomas Roerden (12)       FXBRO-HS                                   16:25.4      5            
    6.  Robert Kaminski-HS        Salem Academy - HS                         16:29.2      6            
    7.  Isabel Koran (9 )         FXBRO-HS                                   16:46.8      7            
    8.  Jake Weisenberger-SA (10) Salem Academy - HS                         17:35.5      P            
    9.  Ava Mahoney (7 )          Salem Academy - HS                         17:43.6      P            
   10.  JC Reinoso (10)           Salem Academy - HS                         17:46.4      -            
   11.  Alan Hu-HS                FXBRO-HS                                   18:28.0     10            
   12.  James Roberts (11)        FXBRO-HS                                   18:35.0     11            
   13.  Saatvik Garhwal (9 )      FXBRO-HS                                   18:36.7     12            
   14.  J.J. Reinoso (9 )         Salem Academy - HS                         18:59.9      -            
   15.  Andrew Mesrobian (12)     Salem Academy - HS                         19:02.1      -            
   16.  Roy Galang (12)           Salem Academy - HS                         19:40.6      -            
   17.  Kelvin Bencosme (10)      Salem Academy - HS                         19:41.8      -            
   18.  Carlos Amparo             Salem Academy - HS                         19:50.6      -            
   19.  Josh Bent (10)            Salem Academy - HS                         19:51.0      -            
   20.  James O'Malley (12)       FXBRO-HS                                   20:44.3      P            
   21.  Alex Pasuquale (11)       Salem Academy - HS                         20:51.4      -            
   22.  Evan Aroko (10)           Salem Academy - HS                         21:13.4      -            
   23.  Josh Waldman (11)         Salem Academy - HS                         21:29.4      -            
   24.  George Arustamyan (10)    Salem Academy - HS                         23:19.5      -            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Salem Academy - HS                       Andrew Lussier (12)       1      14:58      1        
                                                  Alex Quintin (10)         2      15:12      2        
                                                  David Daoud (10)          3      15:28      3        
                                                  William Lewis (12)        4      15:34      4        
                                                  Robert Kaminski-HS        6      16:29      6        
                                                  Jake Weisenberger-SA (10  8      17:35               
                                                  Ava Mahoney (7 )          9      17:43               

         Salem Academy - HS                       ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:17:41     16        
                                                                                                       
     2.  FXBRO-HS                                 Thomas Roerden (12)       5      16:25      5        
                                                  Isabel Koran (9 )         7      16:46      7        
                                                  Alan Hu-HS               11      18:28     10        
                                                  James Roberts (11)       12      18:35     11        
                                                  Saatvik Garhwal (9 )     13      18:36     12        
                                                  James O'Malley (12)      20      20:44               

         FXBRO-HS                                 ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:28:50     45        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Salem Academy - HS                   18     2. KIPP-HS                              37 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Andrew Lussier (12)       Salem Academy - HS                         14:58.6      1            
    2.  Alex Quintin (10)         Salem Academy - HS                         15:12.4      2            
    3.  David Daoud (10)          Salem Academy - HS                         15:28.9      3            
    4.  William Lewis (12)        Salem Academy - HS                         15:34.8      4            
    5.  Kristofor Sylvia (11)     KIPP-HS                                    15:39.7      5            
    6.  Nicholas Gross (12)       KIPP-HS                                    15:48.2      6            
    7.  Jacob Roman (11)          KIPP-HS                                    16:26.6      7            
    8.  Robert Kaminski-HS        Salem Academy - HS                         16:29.2      8            
    9.  Alex Bernadin (12)        KIPP-HS                                    16:30.6      9            
   10.  Anaidys Uribe (12)        KIPP-HS                                    17:10.6     10            
   11.  Jake Weisenberger-SA (10) Salem Academy - HS                         17:35.5      P            
   12.  Jose Valera (12)          KIPP-HS                                    17:37.7      P            
   13.  Ava Mahoney (7 )          Salem Academy - HS                         17:43.6      P            
   14.  JC Reinoso (10)           Salem Academy - HS                         17:46.4      -            
   15.  J.J. Reinoso (9 )         Salem Academy - HS                         18:59.9      -            
   16.  Andrew Mesrobian (12)     Salem Academy - HS                         19:02.1      -            
   17.  Roy Galang (12)           Salem Academy - HS                         19:40.6      -            
   18.  Kelvin Bencosme (10)      Salem Academy - HS                         19:41.8      -            
   19.  Carlos Amparo             Salem Academy - HS                         19:50.6      -            
   20.  Josh Bent (10)            Salem Academy - HS                         19:51.0      -            
   21.  Dominic Ferragamo (9 )    KIPP-HS                                    19:58.9      P            
   22.  Alex Pasuquale (11)       Salem Academy - HS                         20:51.4      -            
   23.  Evan Aroko (10)           Salem Academy - HS                         21:13.4      -            
   24.  Ann Gross (12)            KIPP-HS                                    21:15.4      -            
   25.  Josh Waldman (11)         Salem Academy - HS                         21:29.4      -            
   26.  George Arustamyan (10)    Salem Academy - HS                         23:19.5      -            
   27.  Meng Say (12)             KIPP-HS                                    23:38.4      -            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Salem Academy - HS                       Andrew Lussier (12)       1      14:58      1        
                                                  Alex Quintin (10)         2      15:12      2        
                                                  David Daoud (10)          3      15:28      3        
                                                  William Lewis (12)        4      15:34      4        
                                                  Robert Kaminski-HS        8      16:29      8        
                                                  Jake Weisenberger-SA (10 11      17:35               
                                                  Ava Mahoney (7 )         13      17:43               

         Salem Academy - HS                       ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:17:41     18        
                                                                                                       
     2.  KIPP-HS                                  Kristofor Sylvia (11)     5      15:39      5        
                                                  Nicholas Gross (12)       6      15:48      6        
                                                  Jacob Roman (11)          7      16:26      7        
                                                  Alex Bernadin (12)        9      16:30      9        
                                                  Anaidys Uribe (12)       10      17:10     10        
                                                  Jose Valera (12)         12      17:37               
                                                  Dominic Ferragamo (9 )   21      19:58               

         KIPP-HS                                  ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:21:33     37        
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               HS-MEET3-ELMBANKRES        AT  ELM BANK RESERVATION       10/16/14                      

                                                                                                       

                                      MEN'S Elm Bank Res.                                              

 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿        
 ³                                           SCORES                                           ³        
 ³  1. Pioneer -I- HS                       19     2. South Shore - HS                     43 ³        
 ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÙ        

  FIN   NAME                      TEAM                                       RESULTS    PTS            
    1.  Nofal Ouardaoui (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             14:24.8      1            
    2.  Van Harting (11)          South Shore - HS                           14:45.2      2            
    3.  Anthony Vega (11)         Pioneer -I- HS                             15:02.5      3            
    4.  Matt Greenlaw (12)        Pioneer -I- HS                             15:06.2      4            
    5.  Gabriel Olivera (10)      Pioneer -I- HS                             15:50.7      5            
    6.  Elcharis Kamuanga (8 )    Pioneer -I- HS                             16:48.9      6            
    7.  Quentin Lee (12)          Pioneer -I- HS                             17:22.2      P            
    8.  Neil Feeney (12)          South Shore - HS                           17:22.7      8            
    9.  Issac Lacombe (9 )        Pioneer -I- HS                             17:55.5      P            
   10.  Nathan Scott (9 )         Pioneer -I- HS                             18:13.5      -            
   11.  Deep Patel (10)           Pioneer -I- HS                             18:25.0      -            
   12.  Abel Barugu (10)          Pioneer -I- HS                             18:30.3      -            
   13.  Christian Rosario (11)    Pioneer -I- HS                             18:44.5      -            
   14.  Farnham Mon               Pioneer -I- HS                             18:47.6      -            
   15.  Andre Dias (9 )           Pioneer -I- HS                             19:21.1      -            
   16.  Tiffany Powers (9 )       Pioneer -I- HS                             20:00.2      -            
   17.  Nikky Aniagu (9 )         South Shore - HS                           20:10.5     10            
   18.  Duy Nguyen (10)           Pioneer -I- HS                             20:11.4      -            
   19.  Christina Vasquez (11)    Pioneer -I- HS                             20:12.6      -            
   20.  Luke Trujillo-PCI (10)    Pioneer -I- HS                             20:17.2      -            
   21.  Othman Khoshafa (10)      Pioneer -I- HS                             20:21.2      -            
   22.  Nick Kennedy (10)         South Shore - HS                           20:30.5     11            
   23.  Lauren Walsh (11)         South Shore - HS                           20:37.1     12            
   24.  Beyza Erdem (9 )          Pioneer -I- HS                             20:53.8      -            
   25.  Daniel Trocher (9 )       South Shore - HS                           20:55.3      P            
   26.  Jonathan Hurley (12)      Pioneer -I- HS                             21:38.0      -            
   27.  Jonathan Samuel (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             22:26.6      -            
   28.  Maeberly Daniel (11)      Pioneer -I- HS                             25:23.8      -            
   29.  Ema Mehuljic (11)         Pioneer -I- HS                             25:27.3      -            
   30.  Shaina Gedeon (10)        Pioneer -I- HS                             25:37.0      -            
   31.  Kara Walsh (11)           Pioneer -I- HS                             25:41.2      -            

         TEAM                                     NAME                    FIN    RESULTS    PTS        
                                                                                                       
     1.  Pioneer -I- HS                           Nofal Ouardaoui (11)      1      14:24      1        
                                                  Anthony Vega (11)         3      15:02      3        
                                                  Matt Greenlaw (12)        4      15:06      4        
                                                  Gabriel Olivera (10)      5      15:50      5        
                                                  Elcharis Kamuanga (8 )    6      16:48      6        
                                                  Quentin Lee (12)          7      17:22               
                                                  Issac Lacombe (9 )        9      17:55               

         Pioneer -I- HS                           ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:17:10     19        
                                                                                                       
     2.  South Shore - HS                         Van Harting (11)          2      14:45      2        
                                                  Neil Feeney (12)          8      17:22      8        
                                                  Nikky Aniagu (9 )        17      20:10     10        
                                                  Nick Kennedy (10)        22      20:30     11        
                                                  Lauren Walsh (11)        23      20:37     12        
                                                  Daniel Trocher (9 )      25      20:55               

         South Shore - HS                         ** TEAM TOTAL **               1:33:24     43        
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